This is a regulated/notifiable below threshold competitive process, and Suppliers will 
need to satisfy all minimum requirements and ensure quality, continuity, accessibility, 
affordability, availability and comprehensiveness of the services.

Budget

The Council has a total project budget of £35,000.00 (thirty five thousand pounds), 
inclusive of VAT.

4. Deadline for Responding

The deadline for responding to this Request for Quotation is 15 October 2025. All 
references to dates and times within this document shall be interpreted in accordance 
with the United Kingdom time zones applicable at the date of the Procurement (i.e.

[...]

response being treated as non-compliant and therefore rejected.

*I/We confirm that *l/we  can supply the contract as specified in our Tender and in 
accordance with the financial model response submitted.

Please include the details below of the whole life costs inclusive of VAT

£41 956.80 and in words forty one thousand nine hundred and fifty six pounds and eighty 
pence

*I/We confirm that we accept the terms of the draft Contract as issued with the Request for 
Quotation.

*I/We understand that the Council reserves the right to accept or refuse this Tender in 
accordance with the Procurement Act 2023 and/or the Request for Quotation.